

Order No 18 Dated 06.04.19.

Three accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. p.p in-charge files hazira along with two witnesses, namely Laxam Ghosh & Dibyendu Saha are examined and cross- examined as P.W 10 & 11 respectively and discharge.

During the examinations signature of laxman Ghosh on Suratal Report is marked as exbt. 4/2 .

No more witness is present today.

The case is reschedule as follows:-

Fix 20-06-19. for evidence of C.S witness number 3 & 4 .

22-06-19 for evidence of C.S witness number 7 & 8 .

24-06-19 for evidence of C.S witness number 9 & 11.

25-06-19 for evidence of C.S witness number 17 & 19.

26-06-19 for evidence of C.S witness number 20 & 21.

Issue summons accordingly.

LD. P.P-In charge is directed to take steps and production of alamt and production of witnesses..

O.C Nahkashi Para P.S. is directed to produce the witnesses.

O.C Nakashi Para P.S.is directed to depute one person or I.O.

S.I Subrata Saha for production of witnesses.

Let a copy of the order be send to S.P. Nadia with direction to O.C Nakashi Para P.S. and I.O for strict compliance.

Accuseds are as before.

(D&C by me)

Addl. Sessions Judge

Second Court, Krishnanagar.