

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
SC 70(8)12 (R 708/12)
WBND010063192012
WB00619

Order No. 79
Dated 13.08.2024

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Twelve accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Death report of Achani Sk @ Asani Sk is received. Perused the report. Let the case against the accused Achani Sk @ Asani Sk be filed forever. Note it into the charge sheet and relevent register.

Accused persons are examined u/s 313 CrPC. Statements of the accused persons recorded in thirty six sheets be kept with the record. Accused will not adduce any D.W.

To 20.09.2024 for argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar