

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti

SC 70(08)12 / (R 708/12)

WB00619

Order No 82

Dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Dr. Apurba Kumar Roy is present and he is examined and cross examined in full as PW 18 and then discharged.

During examination Ext-8 is shown to the witness and he identified the same.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **18.02.2025** for argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
**Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
**Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar**

.

.