

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
SC 70 (8) 2012 / (R 708/12)
WBND010063192012
WB00619

Order No. 83
Dated 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for argument.

All the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecution at this stage files a petition for adducing additional witnesses on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

To 04.03.2025 for further evidence i.d argument.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

.

.