

Sess. Case No. 70(8) of 2012 (R-708/12)
Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
JO Code-WB 00676
WBND010063192012

Order No. 87 dated 04-08-2025

All accused persons namely Rafik Sk, Kashem Sk, Sariful Sk, Babar Ali Sk, Anarul Sk, Janarul Sk, Patal Sk, Ganirul Sk, Sahidulla Sk, Faidulla Sk, Safik Sk and Achar Sk on CB are found present on call and are represented by their Id.advocate. Ld.PP is present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s.313 of Cr.PC. The examination cannot be done since counter case is taken up for recording of evidence of PW-15 as re-called witness.

Having considered the submission the hearing is adjourned till 20.09.2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s.313 of Cr.PC.

The accused persons on CB are as before and are directed to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay.
Add. Sess. Judge,1st.Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay.
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st.Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar