

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
SC 70(08) 12 (R 708/12)
WB00676

Order No. 88
Dated 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused persons namely Rafik Sk, Safik Sk., Anarul Sk, Janarul Sk, Ganirul Sk, Sahijulla Sk, Saidulla Sk, Acher Sk, Kashem Sk, Patal Sk, Sariful Sk and Babar Ali Sk on CB are found present on call and represented by their ld.advocates.

P.O is busy in recording of evidence in connection with NDPS 84/24.

Accordingly the case is adjourned to 03.11.2025 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused persons on CB are as before..

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar