

Present: Sri D.Manna
S.C-70(08)2012
WBND010063192012
WB00676

Order No. 93
Dated 23.02.2026

Accused persons namely Rafik Sk, Kashem Sk, Sariful Sk, Babar Ali Sk, Anarul Sk, Janarul Sk, Patal Sk, Gani Sk, Sahidul Sk, Faijulla Sk, Safik Sk and Achar Sk on CB are found present on call and represented by their Id.Advocates.

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld.Spl PP is present .

P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble apex court.

Ld. ADJ F.T.C -I , Krishnagar , Nadia is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To.08.04.26 for argument of this case.

Accused persons on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/- D.Manna

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- D.Manna

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar