

SC Case No 70(8)12 (R-708/2012)
CNR - WBND01-006319-2012
Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay (WB00676)

Order No. 96
Dated 02-07-2026

All accused persons namely Rafik Sheikh, Safik Sheikh, Anarul Sheikh, Gani Sheikh, Babar Ali Sheikh, Faijulla Sheikh, Janarul Sheikh, Sahidul Sheikh, Asher Sheikh, Patal Sheikh, Kashem Sheikh and Saiful Sheikh on CB are found present on call and are represented by their Id.advocate. Ld.PP is present.

Today is fixed for argument.

At this stage, ld. conducting prosecutor verbally submits that he is not in a position to argue the case and prays for adjournment.

Heard ld.defence counsel. Having considered the submission of both the sides and taking into account the verbal prayer of ld.prosecutor, for ends of justice, the hearing of argument is adjourned till **29-07-2026**.

All the accused persons on CB are as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Addl Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar